

OK to Post NoI

WAL CL
1/23/15



www.mymanatee.org

**Manatee County Government Administrative Center Commission
Chambers, First Floor 9:00 a.m. - January 27, 2015
January 27, 2015 - Regular Meeting
Agenda Item #17**

Subject

Invitation to Bid (IFB) 14-2404OV, 44th Avenue East (from 30th Street East to 45th Street East)

Briefings

None

Contact and/or Presenter Information

Olga Valcich, Financial Management, Purchasing Division, Ext. 3055

Kent Bontrager, Public Works, Project Manager, Ext. 7331

Jeff Streitmatter, Public Works, Project Management Division, Ext. 7335

Action Requested

Authorization to award IFB 14-2404OV, 44th Avenue East (from 30th Street East to 45th Street East) to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL for a total contract award not to exceed \$10,402,588.09 and for the County Administrator or his designee to execute the Agreement and simultaneously accept the performance/payment bonds and the insurance certificate.

Adopt Budget Amendment Resolution B-15-032.

Enabling/Regulating Authority

Manatee County Code of Laws

Background Discussion

The work in this project includes the construction of a four (4) lane road from 30th Street East to 45th Street East with sidewalks, curbs, and gutters. Project also requires the contractor to provide turn lanes and connections for the eastern leg of the 30th Street East intersection, the intersections at 37th Street East, 39th Street East, and 45th Street East.

Stormwater management construction shall include two (2) retention ponds, two (2) floodplain mitigation sites, drainage pipes, and drainage structures. Pit will be crossed with earthwork and settlement plate monitoring. Wetland mitigation construction shall include two (2) on-site mitigation sites and one (1) off-site mitigation site at Walker Crews Preserve. Contractor shall also provide pavement signing and marking for the entire length of the project limits and street lighting along 44th Avenue throughout the entire project.

Utility construction shall include the installation of one (1) 8" PVC water main

from 30th Street East for approximately one (1) mile and one (1) 36" DIP water main from the 8" PVC water main to a connection at 45th Street East, including all appurtenances and items necessary for connection to the County's existing system. The utility construction shall also include the removal of approximately 1,615 LF of existing water mains.

Formal, competitive sealed bid procedures were followed resulting in a total of three (3) bidders submitting a sealed bid for consideration:

	Bid A (540 cal. days)	Bid B (720 cal. days)
Manatee Co.		
Woodruff & Sons	\$10,402,588.09	\$10,402,588.09
Gator Paving & Grading	\$11,788,879.68	\$11,788,879.68
Westra Construction	\$12,585,359.67	\$12,585,359.67

County Attorney Review

Not Reviewed (No apparent legal issues)

Explanation of Other

Reviewing Attorney

N/A

Instructions to Board Records

Original to Board Records

Copy of executed Agreement emailed to rickh@woodruffandsons.com;
Kent.Bontrager@mymanatee.org;
Kathleen.Casey@mymanatee.org;
Olga.Valcich@mymanatee.org

Cost and Funds Source Account Number and Name

Funding Source is 2004 Transportation Bonds, Road Impact Fees, District D, and Road Impact Fees, District SE.

Amount and Frequency of Recurring Costs

N/A

- Attachment: [DEPT. RECOM..pdf](#)
- Attachment: [CONSULTANT RECOM..pdf](#)
- Attachment: [TABULATION.pdf](#)
- Attachment: [TWO PARTY AGREE. CERTI. CONST. BOND 1.15.2015.pdf](#)
- Attachment: [Budget Resolution B-15-032.pdf](#)

SECTION 00300 BID FORM
 (Submit in triplicate)
IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)
44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)
 Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 540 Calendar Days
 Project No.: 8071160

FDDT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	EXISTING AND FUTURE		WITHIN CONSTRUCTION		UPPERMID AND LOWER	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
ROADWAY:									
101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,674,000.00	\$1,674,000.00	\$607,374.77	\$607,374.77
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$84,219.37	\$84,219.37
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	40,180	\$1.10	\$44,209.00	\$1.60	\$64,304.00	\$2.16	\$86,810.40
104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	1,555	\$17.00	\$26,435.00	\$16.50	\$25,657.50	\$9.52	\$14,803.60
104-12	Staked Turbidity Barrier - Nylon Reinforced PVC	LF	997	\$5.50	\$5,486.50	\$16.50	\$16,368.50	\$6.79	\$6,735.60
104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	5	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,450.00	\$27,250.00	\$2,238.01	\$11,190.05
104-18	Inlet Protection System	EA	72	\$89.00	\$6,408.00	\$10.50	\$756.00	\$317.71	\$22,875.12
110-1-1	Cleaning and Grubbing (31.35 AC)	LS	1	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$107,853.85	\$107,853.85
120-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	846	\$12.50	\$10,560.00	\$9.20	\$7,728.00	\$4.44	\$3,729.60
120-7-1	Mail Box (F & I) Single (NEW)	EA	5	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$127.60	\$638.00
*120-1	Regular Excavation (ADDENDUM #2)	CY	110,228	\$5.10	\$562,162.80	\$2.95	\$325,172.60	\$3.94	\$434,298.32
120-4	Subsoil Excavation	CY	8,463	\$20.80	\$174,337.80	\$5.00	\$42,315.00	\$3.65	\$30,889.95
*120-6	Embankment (ADDENDUM #2)	CY	127,416	\$9.00	\$1,146,726.00	\$7.80	\$993,829.20	\$2.52	\$321,083.28
*122-1	Skurry Wall (ADDENDUM #2)	SF	4,775	\$16.00	\$76,464.00	\$21.50	\$102,748.50	\$15.56	\$74,361.24
141-70	Settlement Plate Assembly	AS	7	\$1,765.00	\$12,355.00	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00	\$1,450.74	\$10,155.18
WMS-1	Wetland Mitigation Site Creation and Enhancement	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$38,900.00	\$38,900.00	\$102,246.13	\$102,246.13
*ETS-1	Effluent Treatment System Setup and Removal (ADDENDUM #4)	LS	1	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$31,706.17	\$31,706.17
*ETS-2	Effluent Treatment System Weekly Operation (ADDENDUM #4)	WK	4	\$35,200.00	\$140,800.00	\$4,980.00	\$19,920.00	\$3,812.70	\$15,250.80
160-4	Type B Stabilization	SY	59,260	\$1.80	\$106,668.00	\$7.55	\$447,413.00	\$6.49	\$384,597.40
ZBS-709	Optional Base (Base Group 09)	SY	51,860	\$15.13	\$783,604.60	\$13.85	\$718,261.00	\$14.42	\$747,302.60
ZB6-1	Turnout Construction	SY	739	\$12.00	\$8,868.00	\$8.70	\$6,429.30	\$24.53	\$18,127.67
327-70-6	Milling Exist. Asph. Pavc. 1 1/2" Avg Depth	SY	3,275	\$1.20	\$10,480.00	\$3.90	\$12,772.50	\$3.47	\$11,364.25
*394-1-13	SUPERPAVE Asphaltic Conc., Traffic C (ADDENDUM #2)	TN	8,560	\$111.00	\$950,160.00	\$105.00	\$898,800.00	\$104.34	\$893,150.40

Bid Tab Preparation: *[Signature]*
 Project Manager: *[Signature]* 12/11/2014
 Purchasing: *[Signature]* 12/11/2014

SECTION 00300 BID FORM
 [Submit in triplicate]
IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)
44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)
 Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 540 Calendar Days
 Project No.: 6071160

FOOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	BASE BID PRICE PER UNIT, B/E		WESTING CONSTRUCTION		MATERIAL SUPPLIES	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
430-175-218	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Other-ELIP/ARCH, 18" S/CD (RCP)	LF	32	563.00	\$2,0016.00	558.00	\$1,856.00	550.16	\$1,605.12
430-175-224	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Other-ELIP/ARCH, 24" S/CD (RCP)	LF	394	65.00	\$25,610.00	5109.00	\$42,946.00	568.07	\$26,819.58
430-200-29	Flared End Section, Concrete 24"	EA	2	\$2,060.00	\$4,120.00	\$1,696.00	\$3,392.00	\$973.15	\$1,946.30
430-982-123	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 15" CD	EA	1	\$916.00	\$916.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,051.66	\$1,052.66
430-982-125	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 18" CD	EA	11	\$1,014.00	\$11,154.00	\$1,174.00	\$12,914.00	\$1,102.78	\$12,126.18
430-982-129	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 24" CD	EA	3	\$1,145.00	\$3,435.00	\$1,232.00	\$3,696.00	\$1,345.61	\$4,036.83
430-982-139	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 36" CD	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,995.00	\$7,970.00	\$2,650.54	\$5,301.08
430-982-141	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 48" CD	EA	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,625.00	\$7,250.00	\$3,732.33	\$7,464.66
430-984-625	Mitered End Section, Optional Elliptical / ARCH, 18" SD	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,895.00	\$3,790.00	\$2,176.32	\$4,352.64
430-984-629	Mitered End Section, Optional Elliptical / ARCH, 24" SD	EA	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,995.00	\$11,970.00	\$2,293.94	\$13,763.64
440-1-20	Underdrain, TYPE II	LF	1,165	\$24.50	\$28,542.50	\$18.00	\$20,970.00	\$24.92	\$29,043.45
*514-72	Liner Impermeable PVC (ADDENDUM #2)	SY	28,790	55.05	\$1,455,187.50	\$5.35	\$153,812.50	\$7.87	\$229,137.50
515-1-1	Pipe Handrail - Guardrail, Steel	LF	30	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.50	\$910.00	\$63.80	\$1,276.00
*515-2-311	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing, Non Specified, 42" Type 1 - Index 002 w/ Aluminum Material (ADDENDUM #2 - revise Item No. from 515-2-111 TO 515-2-311)	LF	1,758	\$52.00	\$91,456.00	\$56.50	\$99,383.50	\$66.66	\$117,254.94
520-1-10	Curb & Gutter Concrete (TYPE E)	LF	11,975	\$13.20	\$158,043.60	\$12.70	\$164,030.10	\$13.88	\$166,185.24
520-1-7	Curb & Gutter Concrete (TYPE F)	LF	12,659	\$14.30	\$181,023.70	\$14.10	\$178,491.90	\$14.42	\$182,542.78
522-1	Sidewalk Concrete (4" Thick)	SY	5,130	\$30.25	\$155,182.50	\$30.70	\$157,491.00	\$30.37	\$155,798.10
522-2	Sidewalk Concrete (6" Thick)	SY	2,610	\$42.50	\$110,925.00	\$42.25	\$110,272.50	\$38.24	\$99,806.40
530-3-3	RIPRAP - Rubble, Bank and Shore	TN	875	\$97.00	\$94,963.00	\$180.00	\$176,220.00	\$174.83	\$171,158.57
530-3-4	RIPRAP - Rubble, F & I, Ditch Lining	TN	74	\$113.00	\$8,362.00	\$133.00	\$9,842.00	\$121.43	\$8,985.82
*530-74	Bedding Stone (ADDENDUM #2)	TN	832	\$78.00	\$65,590.00	\$66.00	\$57,472.00	\$120.19	\$112,618.09
536-1-1	Guardrail - Roadway	LF	2,156.25	\$31.00	\$66,843.75	\$31.00	\$66,843.75	\$30.36	\$65,463.75
536-7	Special Guardrail Post	EA	16	\$178.00	\$2,848.00	\$177.00	\$2,832.00	\$176.01	\$2,816.16

Bid Tab Preparation: 12/12/14
 Project Manager: _____
 Purchasing: _____

SECTION 00300 BID FORM

(Submit in triplicate)

IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)

44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)

Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 540 Calendar Days

Project No.: 6071160

FDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	BAYON DRAWING AND PAVING, LLC		WESTER CONSTRUCTION		WOODLIFT AND BROS	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
536 85 24	Guardrail End Anchorage Assembly - Parallel	EA	2	\$7,555.00	\$5,110.00	\$2,545.00	\$5,090.00	\$2,530.00	\$5,060.18
536 85 25	Guardrail End Anchorage Assembly Type II	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$870.00	\$1,760.06
550-10 220	Fencing, Type B, 5.1-6.0, Standard Fence Gate, Type B, Double, 13.1-20.0' Opening	LF	5,345	\$20.40	\$55,588.00	\$11.80	\$58,795.00	\$10.29	\$55,000.05
550-60-224	Fencing, Type B, 5.1-6.0, Standard Fence Gate, Type B, Double, 13.1-20.0' Opening	EA	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,403.00	\$8,418.00	\$1,303.55	\$7,821.30
570 1 2	Performance Turf (SOD)	SY	78,845	\$2.30	\$165,243.50	\$2.30	\$165,243.50	\$2.02	\$145,126.90
580-1 1	Landscape Complete - Small Plants - Mainline Buffer	LS	1	\$54,600.00	\$54,600.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$19,941.50	\$19,941.50
580 1 2	Landscape Complete - Large Plants Planting Plan	LS	1	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00	\$31,820.00	\$31,820.00	\$11,490.00	\$11,490.00
700-1-11	Single Post Sign (F & I, <12 SF)	AS	16	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$238.71	\$3,819.36
700-1 12	Single Post Sign (F & I, 13-20 SF)	AS	7	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,325.00	\$9,275.00	\$531.32	\$3,719.24
700-1 60	Single Post Sign (Remove)	AS	11	\$33.00	\$363.00	\$28.00	\$308.00	\$17.60	\$193.60
705-11-1	Delineator, Flexible Tubular	EA	20	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$79.20	\$1,584.00
706-3	Retro Reflective Pavement Markers	EA	709	\$3.30	\$2,339.70	\$4.25	\$3,013.25	\$4.24	\$3,006.16
710-11-160	Painted Pavement Markings, STD., White, BIKE LANE	EA	24	\$67.00	\$1,608.00	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$31.90	\$765.60
710-11-290	Painted Pavement Markings, STD., Yellow, ISLAND NOSE	SF	155.4	\$20.00	\$3,108.00	\$2.20	\$341.88	\$2.20	\$341.88
710-90	Painted Pavement Markings (Final Surface)	LS	1	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$11,289.00	\$11,289.00	\$11,202.80	\$11,202.80
711 11-111	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 6"	NM	4,105	\$3,900.00	\$16,009.50	\$4,640.00	\$19,047.20	\$4,617.96	\$18,956.73
711 11 122	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 8"	LF	834	\$1.10	\$917.40	\$2.15	\$959.10	\$1.16	\$967.44
711-11 123	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 12"	LF	755	\$3.30	\$2,491.50	\$1.60	\$1,208.00	\$1.60	\$1,208.00
711 11 124	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 18"	LF	338	\$3.90	\$1,318.20	\$3.10	\$1,047.80	\$3.08	\$1,041.04
711-11 125	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 24"	LF	273	\$4.50	\$1,228.50	\$4.20	\$1,146.60	\$4.18	\$1,141.14
711 11 131	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 30"	GM	1,177	\$1,340.00	\$1,577.18	\$1,385.00	\$1,630.15	\$1,375.05	\$1,618.43
711 11 151	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SKIP, 6" (2' 4")	LF	58	\$1.10	\$61.60	\$1.15	\$66.40	\$1.16	\$64.96
711-11 160	Thermoplastic, STD., White, MERGE	EA	2	\$167.00	\$334.00	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$176.00	\$352.00
711 11 170	Thermoplastic, STD., White, ARROW (LEFT)	EA	44	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$56.50	\$2,481.50	\$56.10	\$2,468.40

Bid Tab Preparation:
 Project Manager:
 Purchasing:

SECTION 00300 BID FORM

(Submit in triplicate)

IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)

44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)

Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 540 Calendar Days

Project No.: 6071160

FDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	BASED ON ROAD AND PAVEMENT U/C		ULTRA CONSTRUCTION		WOODWORK AND SIGN	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
711-11-211	Thermoplastic, STD., Yellow, SOLID, 6"	MM	3,613	\$3,900.00	\$14,090.70	\$4,645.00	\$16,782.39	\$4,617.98	\$16,684.69
711-11-224	Thermoplastic, STD., Yellow, SOLID, 18"	LF	566	\$3.90	\$2,207.40	\$3.10	\$1,754.60	\$3.08	\$1,743.28
711-11-251	Thermoplastic SATD., Yellow, SKIP, 6" (2 - 4)	LF	128	\$1.10	\$140.80	\$1.15	\$147.20	\$1.14	\$148.08
715-2-12	Lighting Conductors (F & I) (Insulated) (No B & B)	LF	60,973	\$1.10	\$67,070.30	\$1.10	\$67,070.30	\$1.16	\$70,728.68
715-2-11	Lighting Conduit (F & I) (Underground)	LF	8,577	\$3.60	\$30,877.20	\$3.60	\$30,877.20	\$4.05	\$42,456.15
715-4-123	Light Pole Complete (F & I) (Wind Speed 130' (Pole Height 50')	EA	17	\$5,830.00	\$99,110.00	\$5,810.00	\$98,770.00	\$5,115.18	\$86,958.06
715-4-129	Light Pole Complete (F & I) (Wind Speed 130) (Custom Height)	EA	34	\$5,050.00	\$171,700.00	\$5,050.00	\$171,700.00	\$4,510.16	\$153,345.44
715-7-11	Load Center (F & I) Secondary Voltage)	EA	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00	\$5,500.19	\$5,500.19
715-14-11	Lighting Post Box (F & I) (Roadside)	EA	17	\$580.00	\$9,960.00	\$580.00	\$9,960.00	\$770.03	\$9,240.36
715-500-1	Pole Cable Distribution System	EA	51	\$550.00	\$28,050.00	\$548.00	\$27,948.00	\$528.02	\$26,929.02
783-4-112	ITS Conduit (F & I) Underground	LF	5,538	\$3.60	\$23,536.80	\$3.60	\$23,536.80	\$4.78	\$31,317.02
783-5-1	ITS Post Box for FO (F & I)	EA	13	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,245.00	\$16,185.00	\$1,100.24	\$14,300.52
783-6-1	ITS Splice Box for FO (F & I)	EA	1	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,628.00	\$2,628.00	\$1,595.06	\$1,595.06
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY					\$9,872,059.33		\$10,665,961.70		\$8,757,189.39
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)				%	7.5	\$740,404.45	\$800,022.13	\$656,789.20	
TOTAL ROADWAY AWARD - Bid "A" Based on a Completion Time of 540 Calendar days)					\$10,612,463.78		\$11,466,983.89		\$9,413,978.59

Bid Tab Preparation: 12/14
 Project Manager: _____
 Purchasing: _____

SECTION 00300 BID FORM
 (Submit in triplicate)
IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)
44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)
 Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 540 Calendar Days
 Project No.: 8071160

FDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	GAYTR SHALING AND PAVING, LLC		WESTRA CONSTRUCTION		WINDMILL ASSOCIATES	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
	WATER MAIN COST								
MANATEE COUNTY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
MC-1	6" PVC Water Main Pipe	LF	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$19.35	\$1,354.50	\$63.65	\$4,455.50
MC-2	6" 45 Degree Bend	EA	4	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$329.85	\$1,319.56
MC-3	6" Plug	EA	1	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$281.66	\$281.66
MC-4	6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,130.00	\$3,390.00	\$1,735.00	\$5,205.00	\$1,296.70	\$3,890.10
MC-5	8" PVC Water Main Pipe	LF	5,110	\$22.00	\$112,420.00	\$27.85	\$142,313.50	\$25.21	\$128,823.10
MC-6	8" DIP Water Main Pipe	LF	140	\$36.00	\$5,040.00	\$43.85	\$6,139.00	\$42.44	\$5,941.60
MC-7	8" 11 1/4 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$356.82	\$356.82
MC-8	8" 45 Degree Bend	EA	3	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$384.36	\$1,153.08
MC-9	8" 90 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$364.00	\$364.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$402.78	\$402.78
MC-10	8" Tee	EA	4	\$545.00	\$2,180.00	\$695.00	\$2,780.00	\$509.16	\$2,036.54
MC-11	8" Cross	EA	1	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$640.12	\$640.12
MC-12	8" x 6" Reducer	EA	2	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$409.64	\$819.28
*MC-13	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Including 6" Gate Valve) (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,415.00	\$54,150.00	\$5,140.51	\$51,405.10
*MC-14	Fire Hydrant / Blow-Off Assembly (30" and Greater) (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,305.00	\$10,305.00	\$12,804.17	\$12,804.17
MC-15	8" Gate Valve	EA	25	\$1,465.00	\$27,835.00	\$1,648.00	\$31,312.00	\$1,714.82	\$32,581.77
MC-16	14" Dia. X 1/4" Wall Thickness Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	100	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$92.13	\$9,213.00
MC-17	18" Dia. X 1/2" Wall Thickness Steel Casing (I & B)	LF	100	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$427.00	\$42,700.00	\$450.14	\$45,014.00
*MC-18	18" Dia. X 1/2" Wall Thickness Steel Casing (Open Cut) (ADDENDUM #2)	LF	270	\$142.00	\$38,340.00	\$173.00	\$46,710.00	\$138.87	\$37,494.90
MC-19	36" X 30" Tee	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,972.50	\$7,972.50
MC-20	36" Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe	LF	1,365	\$271.00	\$369,915.00	\$243.50	\$332,377.50	\$201.44	\$274,965.60
*MC-21	Not Used (ADDENDUM #2)								
MC-22	30" Butterfly Valve	EA	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,630.00	\$13,630.00	\$12,097.36	\$12,097.36

Bid Tab Preparation:
 Project Manager:
 Purchasing:

SECTION 00300 BID FORM

(Submit in triplicate)

IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)

44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)

Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 540 Calendar Days

Project No.: 6071160

FOOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	ESTIMATED AMOUNT		MECHANICAL		WOODWORK AND FINISH	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
MC-23	36" Butterfly Valve	EA	3	\$15,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$15,175.00	\$45,525.00	\$14,048.29	\$42,144.87
MC-24	36" 45 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$5,840.00	\$11,680.00	\$5,145.00	\$10,290.00	\$5,641.39	\$11,282.78
MC-25	36" X 6" Tee	EA	1	\$7,030.00	\$7,030.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,998.80	\$5,998.80
MC-26	36" X 8" Tee	EA	1	\$6,925.00	\$6,925.00	\$5,770.00	\$5,770.00	\$5,902.56	\$5,902.56
MC-27	36" Plug	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,718.31	\$3,718.31
MC-28	Air Release Assembly	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,474.72	\$2,474.72
MC-29	Remove Existing 36" Water Main Pipe	LF	1,390	\$45.00	\$62,550.00	\$48.00	\$66,720.00	\$17.27	\$24,005.30
MC-30	Remove Existing 8" Water Main Pipe	LF	50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$24.20	\$1,210.00	\$12.22	\$611.00
MC-31	Remove Existing 6" Water Main Pipe	LF	175	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$22.25	\$3,893.75	\$11.68	\$2,044.00
MC-32	Remove Existing 6" Valve	EA	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$268.00	\$268.00	\$201.45	\$201.45
MC-33	Temporary Jumper Connection Miscellaneous Concrete (Thrust Blocks)	CY	4	\$1,700.00	\$4,400.00	\$183.00	\$732.00	\$325.03	\$1,300.12
*MC-35	Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)								
*MC-35A	6" Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	3	\$1,540.00	\$4,620.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,456.98	\$7,370.94
*MC-35B	6" Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,425.00	\$13,700.00	\$2,584.84	\$10,339.36
*MC-35C	30" Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	1	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$49,665.00	\$49,665.00	\$69,467.15	\$69,467.15
*MC-35D	36" Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	2	\$62,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$29,650.00	\$59,300.00	\$25,287.08	\$50,574.16
*MC-36	36" Tee (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,420.00	\$8,420.00	\$8,709.02	\$8,709.02
*MC-37	36" 90 degree bend (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,790.00	\$5,790.00	\$6,226.65	\$6,226.65
SUBTOTAL WATER MAIN					\$1,069,468.00		\$1,016,705.25		\$898,735.81
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (ONLY USED WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)				%	8%				
					\$106,946.90		\$101,870.53		\$89,873.59
TOTAL WATER MAIN - (Bid "A" Based on a Completion Time of 540 Calendar days)					\$1,176,415.90		\$1,118,575.78		\$988,609.50
GRAND TOTAL ROADWAY AND WATER MAIN - (Based On Bid "A" Completion time of 540 Calendar Days)					\$11,788,879.68		\$12,585,359.67		\$10,402,588.05

Bid Tab Preparation: *[Signature]*
 Project Manager: *[Signature]*
 Purchasing: *[Signature]*

SECTION 00300 BID FORM

(Submit in triplicate)

IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)

44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)

Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 720 Calendar Days

Project No.: 6071160

FOOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	BASE PRICE AND MATERIAL		VEHICLE CONSTRUCTION		WORKMAN AND OTHER	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
ROADWAY:									
101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,674,000.00	\$1,674,000.00	\$602,476.27	\$602,476.27
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$91,217.02	\$91,217.02
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	40,190	\$1.00	\$44,209.00	\$1.00	\$64,304.00	\$2.11	\$84,808.90
104-11	Flooding Turbidity Barrier	LF	1,359	\$17.20	\$26,435.00	\$16.50	\$25,657.50	\$9.30	\$14,954.80
104-12	Staked Turbidity Barrier Nylon Reinforced PVC	LF	993	\$5.20	\$5,456.00	\$16.50	\$16,386.00	\$6.57	\$6,517.44
104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	57	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,480.00	\$27,250.00	\$2,161.17	\$10,905.85
104-18	Inlet Protection System	EA	73	\$89.00	\$6,498.00	\$10.50	\$756.00	\$313.19	\$22,549.60
110-5-1	Clearing and Grubbing (31.35 AC)	LS	1	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$105,715.43	\$105,715.43
110-6	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	640	\$12.50	\$10,500.00	\$9.20	\$7,728.00	\$4.25	\$3,603.60
110-7-1	Man. Box (F & I) Single (NEW)	EA	5	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$127.61	\$638.05
*120-1	Regular Excavation (ADDENDUM #2)	CY	110,220	\$5.10	\$562,162.00	\$2.95	\$325,172.60	\$3.87	\$426,582.36
120-4	Interior Excavation	CY	8,463	\$20.60	\$174,337.80	\$5.00	\$42,315.00	\$3.58	\$30,297.54
*120-6	Embankment (ADDENDUM #7)	CY	127,414	\$9.00	\$1,146,726.00	\$7.80	\$993,829.20	\$2.45	\$312,164.30
*122-1	Slurry Wall (ADDENDUM #2)	SF	4,779	\$16.70	\$76,464.00	\$21.50	\$102,742.50	\$15.58	\$74,217.67
141-30	Settlement Plate Assembly	AS	7	\$1,765.00	\$12,355.00		\$0.00	\$1,407.47	\$9,852.43
WMS-1	Wetland Mitigation Site Creation and Enhancement	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$38,900.00	\$38,900.00	\$103,069.02	\$101,069.02
*ETS-1	Effluent Treatment System Setup and Removal (ADDENDUM #4)	LS	1	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$31,565.04	\$31,565.04
*ETS-2	Effluent Treatment System Weekly Operation (ADDENDUM #4)	WK	4	\$35,200.00	\$140,800.00	\$4,992.00	\$19,920.00	\$3,759.74	\$15,038.96
160-4	Type B Stabilization	SY	59,260	\$1.80	\$106,668.00	\$7.58	\$447,413.00	\$6.31	\$373,930.60
285-200	Optional Base (Base Group 09)	SY	31,860	\$15.11	\$783,604.60	\$18.85	\$718,261.00	\$14.21	\$736,930.60
286-1	Turnout Construction	SY	739	\$12.00	\$8,868.00	\$8.70	\$6,429.30	\$24.00	\$17,736.00
321-70-6	Milling Exst. Asph. Pavt. 1 1/2" Avg. Depth	SY	3,275	\$3.20	\$10,480.00	\$3.93	\$12,772.50	\$7.31	\$10,840.25
*334-1-13	SUPERPAVE Asphaltic Conc., Traffic C (ADDENDUM #2)	TN	8,560	\$111.00	\$950,160.00	\$105.00	\$898,800.00	\$93.60	\$852,576.00

Bid Tab Preparation:
Project Manager:
Purchasing:

[Signature]
12/11/14

SECTION 00300 BID FORM

(Submittal to include)

IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)

44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)

Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 720 Calendar Days

Project No.: 6071160

FOOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	BIDDER PROPOSAL		ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION		UNADJUSTED BID TOTAL	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
337-7-74	Asphalt Pave on Course Traffic C, FC 12.5, PG 76-22, ARB	TN	4,590	\$122.56	\$560,325.00	\$120.00	\$546,000.00	\$124.14	\$569,337.00
339-1	Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	TN	118	\$122.00	\$14,396.00	\$288.00	\$33,984.00	\$369.79	\$42,927.22
400-0-11	Concrete Class NS Gravity Wall	CY	440	\$580.00	\$255,200.00	\$525.00	\$231,000.00	\$522.54	\$229,917.60
400-1-7	Concrete Class I, Endwalls	CY	83.2	\$2,425.00	\$204,760.00	\$1,375.00	\$99,400.00	\$1,209.93	\$99,268.98
400-4-1	Concrete Class IV, Culverts	CY	187	\$830.00	\$155,610.00	\$825.00	\$154,475.00	\$870.56	\$163,389.52
415-1-1	Reinforcing Steel - Roadway	LB	26,774	\$0.90	\$24,096.60	\$0.90	\$24,096.60	\$0.90	\$23,561.12
425-1-351	Inlets, Curb, Type P 5 <10'	EA	58	\$3,270.00	\$179,310.00	\$4,465.00	\$258,645.00	\$4,419.87	\$254,233.11
425-1-361	Inlets, Curb, Type P 6, <10'	EA	10	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,980.00	\$49,800.00	\$5,174.70	\$51,747.60
425-1-451	Inlets, Curb, Type J-5, <10'	EA	8	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$46,200.00	\$6,605.74	\$53,028.70
425-1-452	Inlets, Curb, Type J-5, >10'	EA	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$7,120.00	\$56,960.00	\$8,871.69	\$70,378.49
425-1-461	Inlets, Curb, Type J-6, <10'	EA	3	\$4,420.00	\$13,260.00	\$5,995.00	\$17,985.00	\$6,999.69	\$20,999.30
425-1-549	Inlets, BT BOT, Type D Modify	EA	8	\$4,275.00	\$34,200.00	\$3,725.00	\$29,800.00	\$3,806.28	\$30,418.84
*425-2-43	Manholes, P-7 FROM ADDENDUM #2	EA	3	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,595.00	\$7,785.00	\$5,720.85	\$17,162.64
*425-2-81	Manholes, P-8, <10' (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	7	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$16,590.00	\$116,130.00	\$3,462.30	\$24,236.10
*425-2-91	Manholes, P-8, <10' (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	4	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$6,260.00	\$25,040.00	\$7,276.35	\$29,105.40
*425-2-101	Manholes, P-8, <10' (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	1	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$12,245.00	\$12,245.00	\$8,415.34	\$8,415.34
430-94-1	Desilting Pipe, 12"	LF	167	\$11.00	\$1,837.00	\$14.50	\$2,421.50	\$4.29	\$716.43
430-175-115	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Round, 15" S/CD (RCP)	LF	619	\$40.30	\$25,751.70	\$55.00	\$34,145.00	\$38.37	\$24,518.43
430-175-116	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Round, 18" S/CD (RCP)	LF	3,932	\$45.50	\$178,696.00	\$64.00	\$251,488.00	\$54.33	\$216,185.36
430-175-124	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Round, 24" S/CD (RCP)	LF	2,827	\$60.50	\$171,033.50	\$75.35	\$213,014.45	\$63.58	\$179,740.66
430-175-130	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Round, 30" S/CD (RCP)	LF	1,484	\$78.50	\$116,494.00	\$97.60	\$144,838.40	\$80.95	\$120,129.80
430-175-136	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Round, 36" S/CD (RCP)	LF	1,991	\$84.50	\$168,419.50	\$123.00	\$244,893.00	\$93.34	\$185,879.76
430-175-142	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Round, 42" S/CD (RCP)	LF	294	\$109.00	\$32,046.00	\$154.00	\$45,276.00	\$116.12	\$34,139.20
430-175-148	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Round, 48" S/CD (RCP)	LF	742	\$132.00	\$97,944.00	\$183.00	\$135,560.00	\$129.71	\$96,244.62
430-175-154	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Round, 54" S/CD (RCP)	LF	312	\$255.00	\$79,560.00	\$220.00	\$68,640.00	\$180.24	\$56,297.28

Bid Tab Preparation: J. K. 10/19
 Project Manager: _____
 Purchasing: _____

SECTION 00300 BID FORM
 (Submit in triplicate)
IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)
44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)
 Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 720 Calendar Days
 Project No.: 6071180

FOOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	BIDDER: GUYTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		BIDDER: GUYTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		BIDDER: GUYTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
430-175-218	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Other-ELIP/ARCH, 18" S/CD (RCP)	LF	32	\$63.00	\$2,016.00	\$58.00	\$1,856.00	\$49.23	\$1,575.36
430-175-224	Pipe Culvert, OPT Material, Other-ELIP/ARCH, 24" S/CD (RCP)	LF	394	\$65.00	\$25,610.00	\$109.00	\$42,986.00	\$67.08	\$26,429.52
430-200-29	Flared End Section, Concrete 24"	EA	2	\$2,060.00	\$4,120.00	\$1,696.00	\$3,392.00	\$962.77	\$1,925.54
430-982-123	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 15" CD	EA	1	\$916.00	\$916.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,016.53	\$1,016.53
430-982-125	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 18" CD	EA	11	\$1,014.00	\$11,154.00	\$1,174.00	\$12,914.00	\$1,067.26	\$11,739.86
430-982-129	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 24" CD	EA	3	\$1,145.00	\$3,435.00	\$1,292.00	\$3,876.00	\$1,304.30	\$3,912.90
430-982-138	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 36" CD	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,895.00	\$7,790.00	\$2,586.49	\$5,172.98
430-982-141	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 48" CD	EA	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,625.00	\$7,250.00	\$3,852.94	\$7,705.90
430-984-625	Mitered End Section, Optional Elliptical/ARCH, 18" SD	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,895.00	\$3,790.00	\$2,128.86	\$4,257.72
430-984-629	Mitered End Section, Optional Elliptical/ARCH, 24" SD	EA	4	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,995.00	\$7,980.00	\$2,246.41	\$8,985.64
440-1-20	Underdrain, TYPE I	LF	1,165	\$24.50	\$28,542.50	\$18.00	\$20,970.00	\$24.44	\$28,530.85
*514-72	Liner Impermeable PVC (ADDENDUM #2)	SY	28,750	\$5.65	\$162,437.50	\$5.35	\$153,812.50	\$7.98	\$229,700.00
515-2-1	Pipe Handrail - Galvanized Steel	LF	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.50	\$910.00	\$60.90	\$1,218.00
*515-2-311	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing, Non Specified, 42" Type 1 - Index 862 w/ Aluminum Material (ADDENDUM #2 - Revise Item No. from 515-2-311 TO 515-2-311)	LF	1,758	\$62.00	\$109,076.00	\$66.50	\$116,383.50	\$63.63	\$111,925.12
520-1-10	Curb & Gutter Concrete (TYPE E)	LF	11,973	\$13.20	\$158,043.60	\$13.10	\$156,846.30	\$13.79	\$165,107.67
520-1-7	Curb & Gutter Concrete (TYPE F)	LF	11,659	\$14.30	\$166,723.70	\$14.10	\$164,341.90	\$14.33	\$167,143.47
522-1	Sidewalk Concrete (4" Thick)	SY	3,130	\$30.25	\$94,637.50	\$30.70	\$96,191.00	\$30.25	\$94,637.50
522-2	Sidewalk Concrete (6" Thick)	SY	2,610	\$42.50	\$110,925.00	\$42.25	\$110,272.50	\$38.11	\$99,467.10
530-3-3	RIPRAP - Rubble, Bank and Shore	TN	979	\$97.00	\$94,963.00	\$180.00	\$176,220.00	\$171.75	\$168,343.25
530-3-4	RIPRAP - Rubble, F & I, Ditch Lining	TN	74	\$177.00	\$13,102.00	\$233.00	\$17,242.00	\$119.24	\$8,813.76
*530-74	Bedding Stone (ADDENDUM #2)	TN	937	\$70.00	\$65,590.00	\$56.00	\$52,472.00	\$128.35	\$119,983.95
536-1-1	Guardrail Roadway	LF	2,156.25	\$31.00	\$66,843.75	\$31.00	\$66,843.75	\$28.95	\$62,488.13
536-1	Special Guardrail Post	EA	14	\$178.00	\$2,492.00	\$177.00	\$2,478.00	\$168.01	\$2,352.14

Bid Tab Preparation: 12/10/14
 Project Manager: _____
 Purchasing: _____

SECTION 00300 BID FORM

(Submit in triplicate)

IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)

44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)

Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 720 Calendar Days

Project No.: 8071160

FOOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	WATSON CONTRACTORS AND PAVING, LLC		WATSON CONSTRUCTION		WATSON CONTRACTORS AND PAVING, LLC	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
536-85-24	Guardrail End Anchorage Assembly - Parre	EA	2	\$2,555.00	\$5,110.00	\$2,545.00	\$5,090.00	\$2,415.10	\$4,830.20
536-85-25	Guardrail End Anchorage Assembly - Type II	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$885.10	\$1,770.00	\$840.03	\$1,680.06
550-10-220	Fencing, Type B, S-I-G-O, Standard	LF	5,345	\$10.40	\$55,588.00	\$11.00	\$58,795.00	\$9.82	\$52,487.90
550-60-224	Fence Gate, Type B, Double, 18.1 20.0' Opening	EA	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,403.00	\$8,418.00	\$1,244.30	\$7,465.80
570-1-7	Performance Turf (SOD)	SF	71,845	\$2.30	\$165,243.50	\$2.30	\$165,243.50	\$2.01	\$144,408.45
580 1-1	Landscape Complete - Small Plants - Main/ase Buffer	LS	1	\$54,600.00	\$54,600.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$19,035.19	\$19,035.19
580 1-7	Landscape Complete - Large Plants - Planting Plan	LS	1	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00	\$31,820.00	\$31,820.00	\$106,422.96	\$106,422.96
700-1-11	Single Post Sign (F & L, <12 SF)	AS	36	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$240.20	\$2,840.00	\$238.77	\$3,819.52
700 1-12	Single Post Sign (F & L, 12-20 SF)	AS	7	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,325.00	\$9,275.00	\$531.34	\$3,719.38
700 1-60	Single Post Sign (Remove)	AS	11	\$33.00	\$363.00	\$28.00	\$308.00	\$17.60	\$193.60
705 11 1	Delimenter, Flexible Tubular	EA	20	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$79.21	\$1,584.20
706 3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	EA	709	\$3.30	\$2,339.70	\$4.25	\$3,013.25	\$4.24	\$3,006.16
710-11 160	Painted Pavement Markings, STD., White, BIKE LANE	EA	24	\$67.00	\$1,608.00	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$31.90	\$765.60
710-11 290	Painted Pavement Markings, STD., Yellow, ISLAND NOSE	SF	195.4	\$20.00	\$3,908.00	\$1.20	\$234.48	\$2.20	\$431.88
710 90	Painted Pavement Markings (Final Surface)	LS	1	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$11,269.00	\$11,269.00	\$11,203.29	\$11,203.29
711 11 111	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 6"	NM	4,105	\$3,200.00	\$16,008.50	\$4,540.00	\$19,047.20	\$4,618.17	\$18,957.59
711 11 122	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 8"	LF	834	\$1.10	\$917.40	\$1.15	\$959.10	\$1.16	\$967.44
711 11 123	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 12"	LF	755	\$3.30	\$2,491.50	\$1.60	\$1,208.00	\$1.60	\$1,208.00
711 11 124	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 18"	LF	339	\$3.90	\$1,318.20	\$3.10	\$1,047.80	\$3.08	\$1,041.04
711 11 125	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SOLID, 24"	LF	273	\$4.50	\$1,228.50	\$4.20	\$1,146.60	\$4.18	\$1,141.14
711 11 131	Thermoplastic, STD., White, SXP, 6" (8' - 30')	GM	1,177	\$1,340.00	\$1,577.16	\$1,385.00	\$1,630.15	\$1,375.11	\$1,618.50
711 11 151	Thermoplastic, STD., White, T&P, 6" (2' - 4')	LF	56	\$1.10	\$61.60	\$1.15	\$64.40	\$1.16	\$64.96
711 11 160	Thermoplastic, STD., White, MERGE	EA	2	\$167.00	\$334.00	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$176.01	\$352.02
711 11 170	Thermoplastic, STD., White, ARROW (LEFT)	EA	44	\$56.00	\$2,464.00	\$56.40	\$2,481.60	\$56.10	\$2,468.40

Bid Tab Preparation: J.H. 12/2/14
Project Manager: _____
Purchasing: _____

SECTION 00300 BID FORM
 (Submit in triplicate)
IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)
44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)
 Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 720 Calendar Days
Project No.: 6071160

FOOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	BIDDING AND MEAS. UC		MATERIALS		CONTRACT AND BOND	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
711 11 211	Thermoplastic, STD., Yellow, SOL D, 6" 18"	MM	3 613	\$3,900.00	\$14,090.70	\$4,645.03	\$16,782.39	\$4,618.17	\$16,685.45
711 11 224	Thermoplastic SATD. Yellow SKIP, 6" (2' - 4')	LF	565	\$3.90	\$2,207.40	\$3.10	\$1,754.60	\$3.08	\$1,743.26
711 11 251	Lighting Conductors (F & I) (Insulated) (No. 8 - 6')	LF	128	\$1.10	\$140.80	\$1.15	\$147.20	\$1.16	\$148.48
715-1-12	Lighting Conduit (F & I) (Underground)	LF	60,970	\$1.10	\$67,070.30	\$1.30	\$67,070.30	\$1.10	\$67,070.30
715-2-11	Light Pole Complete (F & I) (Wind Speed 130) (Pole Height 50')	EA	13	\$5,630.00	\$99,310.00	\$5,310.00	\$98,770.00	\$4,882.70	\$83,005.90
715-4-129	Light Pole Complete (F & I) (Wind Speed 130) (Custom Height)	EA	34	\$5,050.00	\$171,700.00	\$5,050.00	\$171,700.00	\$4,305.15	\$146,376.12
715-7-11	Load Center (F & I) (Secondary Voltage)	EA	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00	\$5,250.12	\$5,250.22
715-14-11	Lighting Pull Box (4" R.I.) (Roadside)	EA	12	\$580.00	\$6,960.00	\$580.00	\$6,960.00	\$735.03	\$8,820.36
715-500-1	Pole Cable Distribution System	EA	51	\$550.00	\$28,050.00	\$548.00	\$27,948.00	\$504.02	\$25,705.02
783-4-112	ITS Conduit (F & I) Underground	LF	6,530	\$3.65	\$23,536.50	\$3.60	\$23,536.80	\$4.57	\$29,878.66
783-5-1	ITS Pull Box for FO (F & I)	EA	13	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,245.00	\$16,185.00	\$1,050.04	\$13,650.52
783-6-1	ITS Splice Box for FO (F & I)	EA	3	\$1,840.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,678.00	\$5,034.00	\$1,821.34	\$5,464.56
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY					\$9,872,059.31		\$10,836,861.76		\$9,561,174.63
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)				%	7.0	\$740,404.45		\$797,764.63	\$642,086.10
TOTAL ROADWAY AWARD - Bid "B" Based on a Completion Time of 720 Calendar days					\$10,612,463.76		\$11,434,626.39		\$9,203,262.73

Bid Tab Preparation: [Signature]
 Project Manager: _____
 Purchasing: _____

SECTION 00300 BID FORM
 (Submit in triplicate)
IFB #14-2404-CV (ADDENDUM #5)
44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)
 Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 720 Calendar Days
 Project No.: 6071160

FOOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	GATOR BRANDS (see Form 010)		TIPPIA CONSTRUCTION		BROOKVIEW (see Form 010)	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
WATER MAIN COST									
MANATEE COUNTY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
MC-1	6" PVC Water Main Pipe	LF	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$19.35	\$1,354.50	\$62.09	\$4,846.30
MC-2	6" 45 Degree Bend	EA	4	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$323.89	\$1,295.56
MC-3	6" Plug	EA	1	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$275.69	\$275.65
MC-4	6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,130.00	\$3,390.00	\$1,735.00	\$5,205.00	\$1,278.62	\$3,835.86
MC-5	8" PVC Water Main Pipe	LF	9,110	\$22.00	\$202,420.00	\$27.85	\$253,313.50	\$24.73	\$226,370.30
MC-6	8" DIP Water Main Pipe	LF	140	\$36.00	\$5,040.00	\$43.85	\$6,139.00	\$41.75	\$5,845.00
MC-7	8" 1 1/4 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$350.83	\$350.82
MC-8	8" 45 Degree Bend	EA	3	\$545.00	\$1,635.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$378.35	\$1,135.05
MC-9	8" 90 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$364.00	\$364.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$396.78	\$396.78
MC-10	8" Tee	EA	4	\$545.00	\$2,180.00	\$695.00	\$2,780.00	\$503.16	\$2,012.64
MC-11	8" Cross	EA	1	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$682.12	\$682.12
MC-12	8" x 6" Reducer	EA	2	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$403.64	\$807.28
*MC-13	Fire Hydrant Assembly (including 6" Gate Valve) (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,415.00	\$54,150.00	\$5,104.45	\$51,044.50
*MC-14	Fire Hydrant / Blow-Off Assembly (30" and Greater) (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	2	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,305.00	\$20,610.00	\$12,758.42	\$25,516.84
MC-15	8" Gate Valve	EA	10	\$1,465.00	\$14,650.00	\$1,648.00	\$16,480.00	\$1,696.77	\$16,967.70
MC-16	14" Dia. X 1/4" Wall Thickness Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	100	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$90.43	\$9,043.00
MC-17	18" Dia. X 1/2" Wall Thickness Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	100	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$127.00	\$12,700.00	\$146.73	\$14,673.00
*MC-18	18" Dia. X 3/2" Wall Thickness Steel Casing (Open Cut) (ADDENDUM #2)	LF	270	\$142.00	\$38,340.00	\$173.00	\$46,710.00	\$136.67	\$36,900.90
MC-19	36" X 36" Tee	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,921.92	\$7,921.92
MC-20	36" Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe	LF	1,365	\$271.00	\$369,915.00	\$243.50	\$332,377.50	\$200.33	\$273,450.45
*MC-21	Not Used (ADDENDUM #2)								
MC-22	30" Butterfly Valve	EA	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,630.00	\$13,630.00	\$12,047.93	\$12,047.93

Bid Tab Preparation: Just 12/10/14
 Project Manager: _____
 Purchasing: _____

SECTION 00300 BID FORM
(Submit in triplicate)
IFB #14-2404-OV (ADDENDUM #5)
44th Avenue East (From 30th Street East to 45th Street East)
Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 720 Calendar Days
Project No.: 6071160

FDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	GATER BIDDING AND PROPOSAL NO.		SECTION 00300 BID FORM		SECTION 00300 BID FORM	
				BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
MC-23	36" Butterfly Valve	EA	3	\$15,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$15,175.00	\$45,525.00	\$13,987.67	\$41,963.01
MC-24	36" 45 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$5,840.00	\$11,680.00	\$5,145.00	\$10,290.00	\$5,603.45	\$11,206.90
MC-25	36" X 6" Tee	EA	5	\$7,030.00	\$7,030.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,960.87	\$5,960.87
MC-26	36" X 8" Tee	EA	1	\$6,925.00	\$6,925.00	\$5,370.00	\$5,370.00	\$5,864.62	\$5,864.62
MC-27	36" Plug	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,693.01	\$3,693.01
MC-28	Air Release Assembly	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,419.96	\$2,419.96
MC-29	Remove Existing 36" Water Main Pipe	LF	1,330	\$45.00	\$60,150.00	\$48.00	\$64,720.00	\$16.77	\$22,310.30
MC-30	Remove Existing 8" Water Main Pipe	LF	60	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$24.20	\$1,452.00	\$11.85	\$705.00
MC-31	Remove Existing 6" Water Main Pipe	LF	175	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$22.25	\$3,893.75	\$11.33	\$1,982.75
MC-32	Remove Existing 6" Valve	EA	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$268.00	\$268.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
MC-33	Temporary Jumper Connection Miscellaneous Concrete (Thrust Blocks)	CA	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,625.00	\$31,250.00	\$6,368.08	\$12,736.16
MC-34	Miscellaneous Concrete (Thrust Blocks)	CY	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$183.00	\$732.00	\$325.07	\$1,300.28
*MC-35	Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)								
*MC-35A	6" Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	3	\$1,540.00	\$4,620.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$2,393.04	\$7,179.12
*MC-35B	8" Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,425.00	\$13,700.00	\$2,570.41	\$10,281.64
*MC-35C	30" Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	1	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$49,665.00	\$49,665.00	\$68,554.06	\$68,554.06
*MC-35D	36" Water Main Tie-Ins (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	2	\$62,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$19,650.00	\$39,300.00	\$24,849.16	\$49,698.32
*MC-36	36" Tee (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,420.00	\$8,420.00	\$8,658.47	\$8,658.47
*MC-37	36" 90 degree bend (ADDENDUM #2)	EA	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,790.00	\$5,790.00	\$6,188.73	\$6,188.73
SUBTOTAL WATER MAIN					\$1,069,489.00		\$1,016,705.25		\$888,768.40
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (ONLY USED WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)				75	1%	\$106,948.90	\$101,670.51		\$88,876.84
TOTAL WATER MAIN - (Bid "B" Based on a Completion Time of 720 Calendar Days)					\$1,176,437.90		\$1,118,375.76		\$977,645.24
GRAND TOTAL ROADWAY AND WATER MAIN - (Based On Bid "B" Completion time of 720 Calendar Days)					\$11,788,879.68		\$12,555,002.17		\$10,180,907.97

Bid Tab Preparation: Jed 12/11/14
Project Manager: 36516 12/11/14
Purchasing: _____